

34
CS DJ
840/22
MEENA JAIN
Vs.
DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND SALES
BRANCH(ROHINI)

01.05.2023

Present : Sh. Archit Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.3.
Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.1.
Sh. Vishal Soni, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 4 and the applicant.
Sh. Achin Bansal, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
defendant no.5.

On request, copy supplied from the record to the defendant no.3. It is submitted that the plaintiff may be directed to supply the coloured copies of the photographs. Allowed.

Ld. Counsel for the DDA submits that though he has received the copy of the plaint and documents, he has not received the copy of the application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC and the amended memo of parties. Same be supplied today itself.

At this stage, arguments heard on behalf of all the parties on the application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC and the application u/o 39 rule 4 CPC.

DDA is directed to file the status report regarding the ownership and Conveyance Deed of the property by the NDOH positively.

Put up for further arguments, if any on **30.05.2023**.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/01.05.2023