

26  
CS DJ  
840/22  
MEENA JAIN  
Vs.  
DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND SALES  
BRANCH(ROHINI)

07.06.2023

Present : None for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Vishal Soni, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4.  
Applicant in person.  
None for other defendants

No clarifications required.

Put up for order at 04.00 pm.

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**  
**ADJ-03 (N/W)**  
**Rohini Courts :Delhi/07.06.2023**

**At 04.00 pm**

Present : None for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Vishal Soni, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4.  
Applicant in person.  
Sh. Rajat Bhardwaj and Sh. Kanishk Raj, Ld.  
Counsels for the defendant no. 5.  
None for other defendants.

Vide separate order of even date, the application u/o  
39 rule 1 and 2 CPC is allowed and the application u/o 39 rule 4  
CPC is dismissed.

Put up for filing of replication, if any, admission/  
denial and framing of issues on **09.10.2023**.

Both the parties are directed to file their affidavits in  
admission/ denial of documents.

At this stage, on request, order dated 06.06.2023 **be  
not sent** to the Bar Council in view of unconditional apology

-: 2 :-

tendered by Ld. Counsel yesterday.

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**  
**ADJ-03 (N/W)**  
**Rohini Courts :Delhi/07.06.2023**