

28  
CS DJ  
840/22  
MEENA JAIN  
Vs.  
DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND SALES  
BRANCH(ROHINI)

09.10.2023

Present : Ms. Kritika Bajaj, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Ayushi Shrivastav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4.  
Sh. Param Hans Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 3/ Sub-Registrar's office.  
Clerk for the counsel for the DDA.  
None for the other defendants.

A pass over is sought on behalf of the DDA as it is stated that the Ld. Counsel is on his way and he shall file the WS.  
Heard. Be awaited till 11.30 am.

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**  
**ADJ-03 (N/W)**  
**Rohini Courts :Delhi/09.10.2023**

**At 11.45 am**

Present : Ms. Kritika Bajaj, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Ayushi Shrivastav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4.  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 3/ Sub-Registrar's office.  
None for the other defendants.

None has appeared for the DDA despite wait nor any WS has been filed. Hence, the defence of the DDA is struck off.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 submits that an application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC for impleading one Sh. Hari Om

-- 2 :-

Jindal is pending disposal. Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file reply and argue. Allowed as last and final opportunity.

Put up for reply/ arguments on **10.01.2024**. Advance copy of the reply be supplied to the opposite party atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**  
**ADJ-03 (N/W)**  
**Rohini Courts :Delhi/09.10.2023**

At this stage, Sh. Khurram, JSA on behalf of DDA has appeared and he has been apprised the NDOH i.e. 10.01.2024.

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**  
**ADJ-03 (N/W)**  
**Rohini Courts :Delhi/09.10.2023**