

40  
CS DJ  
840/22  
MEENA JAIN  
Vs.  
DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND  
SALES BRANCH(ROHINI)

22.05.2024

Present : Ms. Ritu Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.  
Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant/ DDA.

Put up for consideration at 04.00 pm.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)  
DJ-03 (N/W)  
Rohini Courts :Delhi/22.05.2024

**At 04.00 pm**

Present: None.

Matter was listed for consideration on the application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC filed by the applicant Sh. Hari Om Jindal. He seeks his impleadment in the present matter on the ground that he is the bonafide purchaser of the suit property. However, the copy of the Sale Deed which is executed in his favour is not placed on record.

As per record, the defendant no. 4 has filed a copy of the receipt of registration of Sale Deed dated 26.08.2022 in the favour of the present applicant. The parties are directed to clarify as to whether the Sale Deed was executed or not.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.07.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)  
DJ-03 (N/W)

**Rohini Courts :Delhi/22.05.2024**