

31  
CS DJ 840/22  
MEENA JAIN  
Vs.  
DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND SALES  
BRANCH(ROHINI)

04.11.2024

Present : Ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 /DDA through VC.  
Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 4 through VC.  
Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant through VC.  
Applicant in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today. Hence, no adverse order is being passed.

Matter is listed for reply and arguments on the application u/O 9 Rule 7 CPC filed by the defendant no. 1 on the last date. Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the application. Defendant no. 1 is directed to supply the copy under receipt within three weeks to the plaintiff.

The applicant Sh. Hari Om Jindal has moved an application u/s 151 CPC for restoration of his application u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC which was dismissed in default on the last date. Ld. counsel for the applicant submits that the copy is supplied. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is unable to confirm the same. Copy if not supplied, be supplied within three weeks under proper receipt.

(2)

Put up for reply and arguments on both the applications for  
17.02.2025.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)  
DJ-03 (N/W)  
Rohini Courts :Delhi/04.11.2024