

31 CS DJ 840/22  
MEENA JAIN Vs.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND SALES BRANCH(ROHINI)

17.02.2025

Present : Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Ld. counsel for the defendant /sub-Registrar through VC.  
Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 4 and applicant through VC.  
Sh. Hariom Jindal, applicant in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today. Hence, no adverse order is being passed.

It is submitted by Ld. counsels that a Transfer Petition has been filed before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini, Delhi for transfer of another case pending between the parties before this court which is now listed for 25.02.2025.

Hence, put up for further proceedings for **03.04.2025**.

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**  
**DJ-03 (N/W)**  
**Rohini Courts :Delhi/17.02.2025**

At this stage, Ld. counsel for the DDA has appeared through VC. She is apprised on the next date of hearing and purpose fixed.

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**  
**DJ-03 (N/W)**  
**Rohini Courts :Delhi/17.02.2025**