

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022
CS DJ 840-22
Meena Jain & Ors. v. Dy. Director (DDA) & Ors.

15.04.2025

Present: Ms. Kritika Bajaj, Adv. for plaintiffs. Vakalatnama filed.

Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, Adv. for DDA/D1.

None for D2.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for D3.

Sh. Vishal Soni, Adv. for D4 alongwith SPA of D4.

Defence of D5 has been struck off on 23.04.2024.

Today the replication to the Written Statement, filed by D1 alongwith supporting affidavit, filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of plaintiff with respect to the documents filed by D4.

Review application has also been moved seeking review of order dated 27.03.2025. Copy supplied. Ahlmad is directed to check and register the same separately.

Heard the arguments on review application.

Now to come up for orders on review application on 25.04.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb