

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022
CS DJ 840-22
Meena Jain & Ors. v. Dy. Director (DDA) & Ors.

01.05.2025

Present: Ms. Ritu Jain, proxy for Sh. Archit Singhal, Adv. for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, Adv. for DDA/D1.

None for D2.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for D3.

Sh. Vishal Soni, Adv. for D4 alongwith SPA of D4.

Defence of D5 has been struck off on 23.04.2024.

In this case itself, it was a submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff that the court shall not entertain the proxy counsel, but surprisingly again, the proxy counsel is appearing on behalf of the plaintiff. She requested that some time be given for filing of affidavit of admission/denial of documents of defendant no.4. However, record shows tht the affidavits of admission/denial on behalf of the plaintiffs Meena Jain, Himanshu Jain, Sakshi Jain and Mahima Jain, all attested on 11.04.2025 by the Notary Public, are already on record, but as the main counsel is not available today, the proxy counsel is asked to request the main counsel to appear in the court.

Be awaited.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022
CS DJ 840-22
Meena Jain & Ors. v. Dy. Director (DDA) & Ors.

01.05.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, Adv. for DDA/D1.

None for D2.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for D3.

Sh. Vishal Soni, Adv. for D4 alongwith SPA of D4.

Defence of D5 has been struck off on 23.04.2024.

None has appeared for plaintiff.

It is already 12.03 PM.

The court is left with no option but to adjourn the matter. **List on 03.05.2025 for framing of issues.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb