

CS DJ No.840/22
Meena Jain & Ors. Vs. Deputy Director (DDA) & Ors.

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022

03.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff through Sh. Archit Singal, Advocate.

Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, Advocate for defendant
No.1/DDA, through VC.

SPA of defendant No. 4 with Sh. Vishal Soni,
Advocate.

Proposed issues have been filed by the plaintiff.

Defendant No. 4 has already filed his proposed issues.

On the basis of the pleadings, the following issues are
framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is owner of the suit property, i.e. Plot No. 63, Pocket-17, Sector-24, Rohini? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the injunction restraining defendant No. 4 and 5 from transferring, disposing off or creating any third party interest in any manner whatsoever in the suit property? OPP
3. Relief.

Certain more issues were proposed by counsel for defendant No. 4, but after query, Ld counsel for defendant submitted that these issues may not be framed. No other issue is made out from the pleadings or is pressed for.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has moved application U/o XI Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied. But after short discussion, Ld counsel submitted that he withdraws the said application with liberty to move it afresh.

Now to come up for PE on **01.07.2025** and **07.07.2025**.
Affidavits be filed by both the sides within 15 days with list of
witnesses with advance copy be exchanged.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi