

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022
CS DJ 840-22
Meena Jain & Ors. v. Dy. Director (DDA) & Ors.

01.07.2025

Present: Sh. Yogesh Khanduja, proxy for Sh. Archit Singhal, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

None for DDA/D1.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D3 via VC.

Sh. Gurmeet Singh Hans, Ld. Counsel for D4.

None for other defendants.

List of witnesses on behalf of defendant no.4 was filed on 14.05.2025. Other parties to the *lis* did not file the list of witnesses. Even the parties have not filed the affidavits of witnesses in given 15 days time period as per order dated 03.05.2025 of my Ld. Predecessor.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment submitting that he intends to appropriately file the application seeking amendment of plaint after serving in advance the copy of the same to all the defendants.

Plaintiff is burdened with cost of Rs.5000/- to be shared by defendants equally; payable in two working days time period against receipt, which be filed within one week time period in the court.

In this fact of the matter, earlier given date of 07.07.2025 by my Ld. Predecessor for evidence of plaintiff is cancelled.

Be put up for further proceedings on **29.07.2025**.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)