

**CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022**  
**CS DJ No. 840-2022**  
**MEENA JAIN & ORS. Vs. DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND**  
**SALES BRANCH(ROHINI) & ORS.**

**08.10.2025**

**Present: Sh. Shivam Singh, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Archit Singhal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.**

**None for defendant nos. 1 and 2.**

**Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 via video conferencing.**

**Sh. Vishal Soni, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.**

**None for defendant no. 5.**

**Defence of defendant no. 5 was struck off on 23/04/2024.**

**Heard. Perused.**

**Reply of defendant no. 4 filed to application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC, seeking amendment in the plaint by plaintiffs.**

**Let other defendants also file the reply to the amendment in the plaint application of plaintiffs within two weeks time period.**

**Fixed 06/11/2025 for arguments on application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC, seeking amendment in the plaint by plaintiffs/plaintiff evidence.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)**