

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022
CS DJ No. 840-2022
MEENA JAIN & ORS. Vs. DEPUTY DIRECTOR LAND
SALES BRANCH(ROHINI) & ORS.

06.11.2025

Present: None for plaintiffs.

Sh. Vishal Soni, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 with

Sh. Hari Om Jindal, SPA of defendant no. 4.

None for other defendants.

Defence of defendant no. 5 was struck off on
23/04/2024.

Heard. Perused.

Excepting defendant no. 4, other defendants did not file reply to application of plaintiffs, seeking amendment in the plaint.

Since none has appeared for the plaintiffs, finding it expedient in the interest of justice, let matter be listed on 25/11/2025 for arguments on application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC, seeking amendment in the plaint by the plaintiffs/plaintiff evidence.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)