

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022
CS DJ No. 840/22
MEENA JAIN Vs. DEPUTY DIRECTOR (DDA) & Ors.

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of 350th Martyrdom Day of Guru Teg Bahadur.

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, Ld counsel for DDA/defendant No. 1.

Sh. Gurmeet Singh Hans and Sh. Vishal Soni, Ld counsel for defendant No. 4.

Defence of defendant No. 5 was struck off on 23.04.2024.

Put up for arguments on **20.12.2025** on application U/o VI Rule 17 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)