

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022
CS DJ 840-22
Meena Jain & Ors. v. Dy. Director (DDA) & Ors.

20.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend the
*'Conference of Policy Makers/Implementers at District Courts
Level for Strengthening the District Courts & Capacity Building'*
at Delhi Judicial Academy.

Present: Sh. Shivam Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA/D1.

None for D2.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D3/Sub Registrar.

Sh. Vishal Soni, Ld. Counsel for D4.

Defence of D5 was struck off on 23.04.2024.

As per directions, matter is listed for further
proceeding on **20.01.2026**.

(Reader)