

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022
CS DJ 840-22
Meena Jain & Ors. v. Dy. Director (DDA) & Ors.

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Archit Singhal and Sh. Shivam Singh, Ld. Counsel
for plaintiffs.

Sh. Shivam, proxy counsel for DDA/D1 through VC
None for D2 & D3/Sub Registrar.

Sh. Vishal Soni and Ms. Megha, Ld. Counsel for D4.

Defence of D5 was struck off on 23.04.2024.

On behalf of the plaintiffs, comparison sheet has been
filed regarding the proposed amendments sought to be made to
the plaint. Copy supplied.

Arguments partly addressed.

Put up for further submissions on behalf of the parties
on the application u/o.VI Rule 17 CPC **on 16.03.2026.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb