

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022  
CS DJ 840-22  
Meena Jain & Ors. v. Dy. Director (DDA) & Ors.

16.03.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.**

Present: Sh. Praveen Sehrawat, proxy Counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Jatin Aggarwal and Sh. Shivam Mudgil, Ld. Counsel for DDA/D1.

Sh. Sunil Kumar and Ms. Nisha, Ld. counsel for D2 & D3/ Sub Registrar.

Sh. Vishal Soni and Ms. Megha Barshalu, Ld. Counsel for D4.

Defence of D5 was struck off on 23.04.2024.

As per directions, matter is listed for further proceedings on **20.04.2026**.

(Reader)