

CNR No. DLNW01-009307-2022
CS DJ 840-22
Meena Jain & Ors. v. Dy. Director (DDA) & Ors.

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Archit Singhal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Vishal Soni and Ms. Megha Barshalu, Ld. Counsel
for D4.

Sh. Shivam Moudgil, Ld. Counsel for DDA/D1
through VC.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. counsel for D2 & D3/Sub
Registrar through VC.

Defence of D5 was struck off on 23.04.2024.

The present case is transferred to the court of Sh.
Dheeraj Mittal, Ld. DJ-04, North-West, for disposal as per law,
where the same shall be taken up on **13.07.2026**.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file to the Transferee
Court immediately.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb